
CONTRACT AMENDMENT
CITY OF TUCSON BUSINESS SERVICES DEPARTMENT
255 W. ALAMEDA, 6th FLOOR, TUCSON, AZ  85701
P.O. BOX 27210, TUCSON, AZ  85726-7210
PHONE: (520) 837-4134 / FAX: (520) 791-4735    
Cynthia.Thompson@tucsonaz.gov
ISSUE DATE: October 20, 2020

CONTRACT NO:171717-01
CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.: FOURTEEN (14)

PAGE 1 of 1
CT

SENIOR CONTRACT OFFICER: CYNTHIA THOMPSON, CPPB

REFUSE & RECYCLING CONTAINER SOLUTIONS AND RELATED PRODUCTS, EQUIPMENT, 
AND SERVICES

THIS CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

ITEM ONE (1): RENEWAL
Pursuant to Paragraph 7 (Term and Renewal) of the Special Terms and conditions section, the City is hereby 
exercising its option to renew the contract for the period of February 1, 2021 through January 31, 2022.

ITEM TWO (2): PRICE ADJUSTMENT
Pursuant to Paragraph 3 (Price Adjustment) of the Special Terms and Conditions section, as revised by Amendment 
Five (5), Groups I, II, and III are hereby adjusted per the attached Toter Price List, with an effective date of November 
1, 2020 through January 31, 2021.

ALL OTHER PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN THEIR ENTIRETY.

CONTRACTOR: TOTER, LLC

CONTRACTOR HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF
AND UNDERSTANDING OF THE ABOVE AMENDMENT

_________________________________________________
Signature of person authorized to sign   Date

_________________________________________________
Name and Title (typed or printed legibly)

_________________________________________________
Company Name

_________________________________________________
Address

_________________________________________________
Email Address

_________________________________________________
City   State  Zip

_________________________________________________
Contact information for Sales/Account Representative
for daily business operations:

_________________________________________________
Name and Title (typed or printed legibly)

_________________________________________________
Phone Number

_________________________________________________
Email Address

CITY OF TUCSON:

THE ABOVE REFERENCED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

IS HEREBY EXECUTED THIS ____________________ DAY

OF____________________, 2020, AT TUCSON, ARIZONA.

_________________________________________________
as Director of Business Services and not personally

27th
October

for






